

08-29-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03:01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	<b>y y y</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Michael Glinz  Silvia Kuhlmann  Andreas Dieckmann	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Continental Aktiengesellschaft     Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Street Address: Vahrenwalder Str. 9  D-30165 Hannover, Germany
6/16/2002 Execution Date:	City:State:Zip:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
If this document is being filed together with a new appli  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/180,211  Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robert W. Becker  Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  ### Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	/ James 250 to 50 onargod to deposit decoding
Street Address: 707 Highway 66, Ste B	8. Deposit account number: 02-1653  In the event there is any discrepancy in the amount sent herewith, or at any time during the prosecution of this application, please charge any additional amount to Deposit Account #02-1653.
City:_TijerasState: NM <sup>7</sup> Zip: <sup>87059</sup>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.  Evelyn L. Stump  August 22, 2002	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

"Express Mail" Mailing Label Number EV 154892652 US Date of Deposit August 22 2002
I hereby certify that this paper or lee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Evelyn L. Stump, Secretary

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013225 FRAME: 0411** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS we, Michael Glinz, Greifswalderweg 7, D-31535 Neustadt / Germany AND	
Silvia Kuhlmann, Toichhöfe 6, D-30659 Hannover / Germany, AND Andreas Dieckmann,	
Jacobistr. 53, D-30163 Hannover / Germany, have invented an improvement in	
EMERGENCY SUPPORT MEMBER	
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States	
[ ] is being made herewith.	
[XX] was filed on 6/26/02 under Serial No. 10/180, 211	
AND WHEREAS Continental Aktiengesellschaft, Vahrenwalder Str. 9, D-30165	
Hannover/ Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable	
consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Michael Glinz, Silvia Kuhlmann,	
and Andreas Dieckmann, hereby assign to the said Continental Aktiengesellschaft, its	
assigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to said invention for the	
United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations, divisions,	
reissues and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request that said Letters Patent	
issue accordingly. For said considerations, we, Michael Glinz, Silvia Kuhlmann, and Andreas	
Dieckmann, agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United	
States for said invention and to assign the same to said <u>Continental Aktiengesellschaft</u> , or any	
assignee acquiring title to said invention and to execute any other papers that may be in	
connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.	
In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed this 19 day of	
June 2002.	
Ruhal Li Silvia Micha	
Michael Glirz Silvia Kuhlmann	
Andreas Dieckmann	

PATENT REEL: 013225 FRAME: 0412

 $\Pi$